October 2019

Povter StreelC PAC

Porter Street
Elementary

A Learning Community

7:15pm

7:20pm

7:35pm

7:45pm

7:55pm

8:10pm

8:20pm

8:25pm

Agenda for October 21, 2019

Commence meeting
e Additions to agenda

Optimist Club Presentation
e Al Kersey, Member — Evening Optimist Club of Coquitlam
e November 17" Optimist 5K Walk for Youth

Principal’s Report
® Financial Literacy Workshops

PAC-Funded Infrastructure Investments
e (Capital Projects Coordinator needed

e Technology Fund?
e Playground Improvements (Accessibility considerations, upgrades to aging equipment)?

Upcoming Events & Updates:
® Porter Spirit Wear

e Breakfast with Santa & Craft Fair, December 8" 9am-12pm
® PJ Nights — volunteer coordinator needed

e Body Science Workshops

e Pancake Breakfast March 13t

e Other Fundraising/Events

DPAC Update

Treasurer’s Report
®  Gaming Grant: description and investments

e Current standing

Any additional items

Adjourn (8:30pm)

Next Meeting: Monday, November 25, 2019 @7:15pm
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